
RECEIVING ORDERS— continued. Jg
' • ' . . . . \ , ss

No

.-JU

1900

1901

1902

1903

1901

1905

1P06

1907

1908

1909

1910

v« of ' whcther • Act or Acts of
IV.M.«.«. »__.. A 44.-.. n..-^«»t<». /v«,.» Date o! No. of Date of ¥>„„.;„•„„ Debtor's or Bankruptcy proved
Debtor • Name. Address. Description. Court. Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. Ŝ!' K Creditor's in Creditor's

vroer. Petition. Petition.
- .-'.: _ . . • - . • : . . ! i - . . - . . . . v - .

Phillip, Edward, and ..
Phillip, John William ...

(trading as >
K. and J. W. Phillip ...

Pickles, Joseph

Gapper, Frederick

Peacock, William ' ...

Hodson, John Thomas ...

Pile, Henry Helf

Simmons.William Collard
(in the petition de-
scribed as , William
Collard Simmonds)

Alban, John Henry

Cundell, George John ...

Brown, John 'Horace

Kite, J. If

Swinden Hall', near Helliueld, Yorkshire
Hanghfield, near Hellifield aforesaid

154, Main-street, Bingley, Yorkshire

23 and 24, Avon-street, Temple, Bristol

13, York-road, Lower Easton, in the city of
Bristol

High-street, Coalville, Leicestershire... -

The Imperial Stores, Buckland-avenuc,
Dover, Kent

Sandwich, Kent .-.. ...

Applet' n Nursery, Bulphan, Essex

Residing at Attleborough, and carrying bn
business at 20, Bond Gate, Nuneaton», War-
wickshire

2, Weston-cottasres. Morland-road, Croydon,
in the county of Surrey, lately residing at
Alexandra House, Headley, in the county
of Hants

4, Thornycroft-road, Sutton, Surrey, lately
residing at the Limes, Upper Vernon-road,
Sutton, aforesaid

Farmers '

Fruiterer

Baker

Formerly a Builder, now
a Bricklayer

Hairdresser and Tobac-
conist

Grocer

Builder

Nurseryman

Tailor ... '.

Carter ...

Builder

Bradford

Bradford

Bristol .„

Bristol

Burton-on-Trentf

Canterbury

Canterbury

Chelmsford

Coventry

Croydon

Croydon

June 9, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 11, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 10, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 10, 1902

May 23, 1902

April 19, 1902

34
of 1902

33
of 1902

32
Of 1902

31
of 1»02

9
of 1902

24
of 1902

25
of 1902

10
Of 1902

12
of 1902

35
of 1902

23
of 1902

June 9, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 11, 1902

June 9, 1902

June 11, 1902

Jane 9, 1902

June 10, 1902

June 10, 1902

June (5, 190 i

32

31

25

24

7

24

25

7 '

11

30

29

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debti r's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

' ' • 1
O

o

N

H

Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ^
ruptcy Act, 1883 Q

£3
i— ipo

i— «

O
be

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1 833


