## RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Pebtor's Name,	Address,	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	· Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1900	Phillip, Edward, and Phillip, John William	Swinden Hall, near Hellifield, Yorkshire Hanghfield, near Hellifield aforesaid								
	(trading as . E. and J. W. Phillip	At the above places '	Farmers	Bradford	June 9, 1902	34 of 1902	Jane 9, 1902	32	Debtor's	
1901	Pickles, Joseph	154, Main-street, Bingley, Yorkshire	Fruiterer	Bradford	June 9, 1902	33 of 1902	June 9, 1902	31	Debtor's	
1902	Gapper, Frederick	23 and 24, Avon street, Temple, Bristol	Baker	Bristol	June 9, 1902	32 of 1902	June 9, 1902	25	Debtor's	
1903	Peacock, William	13, York-road, Lower Easton, in the city of Bristol	Formerly a Builder, now a Bricklayer	Bristol	June 9, 1902	31 of 1#02	June 9, 1902	24	Debtor's	
1904	Hodson, John Thomas	High-street, Conlville, Leicestershire	Hairdresser and Tobac- conist	Burton-on-Trent	June 11, 1902	9 of 1902	June 11, 1902	7	Debtor's	
1905	Pile, Henry Relf	The Imperial Stores, Buckland avenue, Dover, Kent	Grocer	Canterbury	June 9, 1902	24 of 1902	June 9, 1902	<b>24</b>	Debtor's	• .
1906	Simmons, William Collard (in the petition de- scribed as William Collard Simmonds)	Sandwich, Kent	Builder	Canterbury	June 10, 1902	25 of 1902	June 11, 1902	<b>25</b>	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1907	Alban, John Henry	Applet n Nursery, Bulphan, Essex	Nurseryman	Chelmsford	June 9, 1902	10 of 1902	June 9, 1902	7	Debtor's	
1908	Cundell, George John	Residing at Attleborough, and carrying on business at 20, Bond Gate, Nuneaton; War- wickshire	Tailor	Coventry	June 10, 1902	12 of 1902	June 10, 1902	11	Debter's	
1909	Brown, John Horace	2, Weston-cottages, Morland-road, Croydon, in the county of Surrey, lately residing at Alexandra House, Headley, in the county of Hants	Carter,	Croydon	May 23, 1902	35 of 1902	June 10, 1902	30	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1910	Fitt, J. H	4, Thornycroft-road, Sutton, Surrey, lately residing at the Limes, Upper Vernon-road, Sutton, aforesaid	Builder	Croydon	April 19, 1902	23 of 1902	June 6, 190 3	29	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1853